

ITEM NO.10

Court 4 (Video Conferencing)

SECTION XVI

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s).8898-8899/2020

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 13-01-2020 in FMA No. 146/2020 and CAN No. 49/2020 passed by the High Court at Calcutta)

SUMON GHOSH

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

INDIAN OIL CORPORATION LIMITED & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date : 28-08-2020 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE D.Y. CHANDRACHUD

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.M. JOSEPH

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Kawaljit Singh Bhatia, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Issue notice.

(SANJAY KUMAR-I)
AR-CUM-PS

(SAROJ KUMARI GAUR)
COURT MASTER