

ITEM NO.17 Court 16 (Video Conferencing)

SECTION XVI

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 8898-8899/2020

SUMON GHOSH

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

INDIAN OIL CORPORATION LIMITED & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(ONLY INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO. 45252 OF 2021 IS TO BE LISTED
BEFORE THE JUDGE IN CHAMBER

IA No. 45252/2021 - DELETING THE NAME OF PETITIONER/RESPONDENT)

Date : 16-04-2021 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.S. BOPANNA
[IN CHAMBER]

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Kawaljit Singh Bhatia, AOR

For Respondent(s) Ms Priya Puri, Adv.
Mr Ranjay Dubey, Adv.
Mr Yati Sharma, Adv.
Mr S K Puri, Adv.

Mr. A Deb Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Raj Bahadur Yadav, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

List the application for deletion of the name of
respondent No.4 along with the petitions before the Court.

(SWETA BALODI)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(BEENA JOLLY)
COURT MASTER (NSH)