

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) Nos.11923-11924/2021

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 13-01-2020 in FMA No.146/2020 13-01-2020 in CAN No.49/2020 passed by the High Court at Calcutta)

INDIAN OIL CORPORATION LTD. & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SUMON GHOSH & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(FOR I.R.)

Date : 09-08-2021 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE D.Y. CHANDRACHUD

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M.R. SHAH

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Menaka Guruswamy, Sr. Adv.
Mrs. Priya Puri, AOR
Ms. Rashmi Sachdeva, Adv.
Mr. Vaibhav Srivastava, Adv.
Mr. Sharad Puri, Adv.
Mr. Ranjay Dubey, Adv.
Ms. Yati Sharma, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

- 1 Dr Menaka Guruswamy, learned senior counsel appearing on behalf of the petitioners submits that notice has been issued in the Special Leave Petition filed by the first respondent on 28 August 2020 [SLP(C) Nos 8898-8899/2020].
- 2 Issue notice.
- 3 Tag with SLP(C) Nos 8898-8899 of 2020.

(CHETAN KUMAR)
A.R. - cum - P.S.

(SAROJ KUMARI GAUR)
COURT MASTER