

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G SPETITION(S) FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (C) NO(S). 8898-8899/2020

[Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 13-01-2020 in FMA No. 146/2020 and CAN No. 49/2020 passed by the High Court at Calcutta]

SUMON GHOSH

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

INDIAN OIL CORPORATION LIMITED & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(IA No. 45252/2021 - DELETING THE NAME OF PETITIONER/RESPONDENT)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 11923-11924/2021 (XVI)

(IA No. 131796/2021 - ADDITION / DELETION / MODIFICATION PARTIES)

Date : 01-04-2025 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ABHAY S. OKA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE UJJAL BHUYAN

For Petitioner(s): Mr. Kawaljit Singh Bhatia, AOR

Mrs. Priya Puri, AOR
Mrs. Pinki Aggarwal, Adv.
Ms. Ritim Mangla, Adv.For Respondent(s): Mrs. Priya Puri, AOR
Ms. Ritim Mangla, Adv.
Ms. Parul Sharma, Adv.Mr. S.D. Sanjay, Adv.
Mr. Sudhakar Kulwant, Adv.
Mr. Yashraj Bundela, Adv.
Mr. Suyash Pandey, Adv.
Mr. Raman Yadav, Adv.
Dr. N. Visakamurthy, AORUPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Time is sought on behalf of the respondent(s).

List on 19th August, 2025(ASHISH KONDLE)
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS(AVGV RAMU)
COURT MASTER (NSH)